FORM F 3-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 9-23-98 F	RE(09-23-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa. 1008360	087	.tached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuke YAMANAKA Hideo KUSADA Toyoji OKUWAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Name:	нітасні,	eceiving party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	ldress: <u>6 , Ka</u> :	nda Surugada	<u>i 4-chom</u> e
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Chiyo	da-ku		
3 Other Correction of		City: T	okyo	State:Japan	ZIP:
include second assignee Execution Date: 7/29/94		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Xes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) (08/290,259) 08/	290,259 Additional numbers at	1	6,177)	5,686,177	7
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ons and patents invo	ived: One
Name: John C. Altmill	er			\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: KENYON &	KENYON	☐ Enclo	sed		
		x∄k Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 1025 Conne	cticut Ave., N.W	• 8. Deposit a	account numbe	r:	
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	belief, the foregoing inform Total number of pages including cuments to be recorded with i	Signature cover sneet, attach	ments, and docum	3 Apr	a true copy of il 1998 Date
	cuments to be recorded with i Commissioner of Patents & Tr			. .	

Washington, D.C. 20231

APPLN. SERIAL NO. 08/290,259 - Patent No. 5,686,177

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

HITACHI MAXWELL, LTD. 1-88, Ushitora-1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, JAPAN

158175-29284/318

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0220 Expressor il TB04280619: US.

137 -01

U.S.A.
(JOINT INVENTORS)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Kazusuke YAMANAKA, Hideo KUSADA and Toyoji OKUWAKI,

citizens of Japan by HITACHI, LTD. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd., corporations organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 1-88, Ushitora-1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, Japan, respectively,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Kazusuke YAMANAKA, Hideo KUSADA and Toyoji OKUWAKI,

do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI, LTD. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.,

their Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI, LTD. and Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)	
1)	(Kazusuke YAMANAKA	July 29, 1994	noria Malsagima	
2)	Hideo KUSADA	July 29, 1994	Drorio Mahajima	
3)	Ti-yoji Okuwaki)	July 29, 1994	norio nahajina	
4)	• 3			
5)	()			
6)	()			
7)	()			
8)			PATEN	
			DEEL - GAGU ED	ΛП

REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0221

PATENTS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PRINT AND TRACEMENT OF			
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kazusuke YAMANAKA, Hideo KUSADA, Toyoji OKUWAKI	HITACHI, LTD. Name:		
Additional numbers) of conveying party(sis) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Smet Advess: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chor		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: July 29, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ② No		
4. Application number(s) or patient number(s):	July 29, 1994		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patient No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edward W. Greason	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward W. Greason			
Internal Address:	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
	□ Enclosed		
-	•		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	0. 200000		
One Broadway	8. Deposit account number:		
Cky: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10004			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) These paace		
	THE GRACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the onginal document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Edward W. Greason	May 15/1991		
Name of Person Signing	Signaturi Date Total number of pages comprising cover steet:		
CMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detacl	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sher			
	Patents and Trademarks		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for reviewand completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B	wing the document and gathering the data needed, set. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington.		

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0222